

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.431 OF 2026

Azimuddin Mustajabuddin Sayed & Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. M. M. Chaudhari for the Respondent No.4.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATED : 16th April 2026

PC.:

1. By the praecipe dated 16th April 2026, Mr. Chaudhari, learned Advocate for Respondent No.4, points out a typographical error in last line of Para No.12, Page No.5. He submits that instead of the mentioning "20th April, 2026", it is wrongly typed as "20th April, 2025". The typographical mistake be corrected by substituting the year "2025" to "2026".

2. The corrected order be uploaded.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)